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ZONING REQUIREMENTS PRC DISTRICT:

MINIMUM LOT SIZE: NO REQUIREMENT

MINIMUM LOT WIDTH: NO REQUIREMENT

MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT: NO REQUIREMENT

MINIMUM YARD REQUIREMENTS: ,
THERE ARE NO GENERALLY REQUIRED MINIMUM YARDS FOR THE PRC ZONING DISTRICT, NOR ARE
THERE ANY ASSOCIATED WITH THE APPROVED DEVELOPMENT PLAN. '

MAXIMUM FLOOR AREA RATIO: NO REGULATION

OPEN SPACE: NO REQUIREMENT

SITE AREA:
PARCEL 2, SECTION 1, RESTON: 2.89 ACRES
PARCEL 3, SECTION 1, RESTON: 1.37 ACRES
TOTAL: 4.26 ACRES
BUILDING AREA:
EXISTING CHURCH: 11,000 S.F.
FORMER FARSONAGE: 2,600 S.F.
CURRENT BUILDING AREA: 13,600 S.F.
LESS, FORMER PARSONAGE (TO BE REMOVED) - 2,600 S.F.
PLUS, PROPOSED ADDITION (PHASE 1): + 25000 S.F.
PLUS, PROPOSED ADDITION (PHASE 1): : + 8,000 S.F.
TOTAL: 44,000 S.F.
FLOOR AREA RATIO:
EXISTING 0.07
PROPOSED 0.24
OPEN SPACE: £1.50 ACRE (35%)
PARKING REQUIRED:
CHURCH: 350 SEATS @ 1 SPACE/4 SEATS: 88 SPACES
PRE—SCHOOL /CHILD CARE: '
105 CHILDREN @0.16 SPACE/CHILD: : 17 _SPACES

PARKING PROVIDED (SEE NOTE BELOW):

PARKING NOTE:

TOTAL: 105 SFACES

98 SPACES MINIMUM
(1 SPACE/3.6 SEATS IN SANCTUARY)

THE PROPOSED PRE—SCHOOL/CHILD CARE, ACCOMMODATING UP TO 105 CHILDREN, WILL OPERATE
DURING WEEKDAYS ONLY, WHEN PARKING FOR THE CHURCH SANCTUARY WILL NOT BE REQUIRED,
AND WILL SHARE THE PARKING SPACES AVAILABLE FOR THE CHURCH. WITH 105 CHILDREN,

AT A RATIO OF 0.16 SPACE PER CHILD, 17 SPACES WOULD BE REQUIRED FOR THE
PRE—SCHOOL/CHILD CARE USE DURING ITS TIMES OF OPERATION. A REDUCTION IN THE TOTAL
NUMBER OF PARKING SPACES REQUIRED TO BE FROVIDED SO AS TO BE BASED SOLELY ON THE
NUMBER REQUIRED FOR THE SANCTUARY SEATING IS BEING REQUESTED WITH THIS APPLICATION.
THIS REQUEST IS BASED ON THE HOURLY PARKING ACCUMULATION CHARACTERISTICS OF THE
PROPOSED USES AND THE FACT THAT PARKING FOR THE SANCTUARY IS REQUIRED ONLY ON
WEEKENDS AND PARKING FOR THE CHILD CARE USE IS REQUIRED ONLY ON WEEKDAYS.
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THE PROPERTY DELINEATED ON THIS PLAT IS LOCATED ON FAIRFAX COUNTY ASSESSMENT
MAP NO. 017-2 ((1)) 6 AND 017-2 ((1)) 13, AND IS ZONED PRC.

EXISTING USE: CHURCH, NURSERY SCHOOL/PRE—SCHOOL/CHILD CARE AND FORMER
FARSONAGE CURRENTLY USED FOR ADMINISTRATIVE AND MEETING SPACE

PROPOSED USE: CHURCH AND PRE—-SCHOOL/CHILD CARE (UP TO 105 CHILDREN)

OWNER/APPLICANT:  TRUSTEES OF THE UNITED CHRISTIAN FPARISH OF RESTON, VIRGINIA
2222 COLJS NECK ROAD
RESTON, VIRGINIA 20197

EXISTING TOPOGRAFHY AND FEATURES SHOWN HEREIN BASED ON FIELD RUN TOPOGRAPHIC
SURVEY BY BURGESS & NIPLE. COUTOUR INTERVAL = 2 FEET.

THE EXISTING CHURCH WAS INITIALLY CONSTRUCTED IN 1966, AND IN 1985 AN ADDITION WAS
BUILT, AND HE EXISTING BUILDING IS PROPOSED TO REMAIN. THE EXISTING PARSONAGE
WAS CONSTRICTED IN 1973, AND IS PROPOSED TO BE REMOVED.

THERE ARE [0 BURIAL OR GRAVE SITES KNOWN TO CURRENILY EXIST ON THIS PROPERTY.

THERE ARE 40 100~YEAR FLOOD PLAIN, RESOURCE PROTECTION AREAS OR ENV
QUALITY CORRIDOR AREAS ON THIS PROPERTY. | NVIRONMENTAL

THE PROPERY IS SERVED BY PUBLIC WATER AND SANITARY SEWER FACILITIES.

;};ﬁ%}?ff NO KNOWN UTILITY EASEMENTS WITH A WIDTH OF 25 FEET OR MORE ON THE

THERE ARE N0 KNOWN HAZARDOUS OR TOXIC SUBSTANCES OR HAZARDOUS WASTES EXISTING,
GENERATED, ITILIZED, STORED, TREATED, AND/OR DISPOSED OF ON THIS SITE.

THE COMPREIENSIVE PLAN/COUNTYWIDE TRAIL PLAN DOES NOT PROPOSE ANY T
OR IN THE ACINITY OF, THE PROPERTY. SE ANY TRAILS ON,

APPLICANT IEREBY REQUESTS A MODIFICATION OF THE TRANSITIONAL SCREENING
REQUIREMEITS ALONG THE NORTHERN, EASTERN AND SOUTHERN PROPERTY LINES.

APPLICANTHEREBY REQUESTS CONTINUATION OF THE PREVIOUSLY GRANTED WAIVER OF THE
BARRIER FQUIREMENT ALONG THE NORTHERN, EASTERN AND SOUTHERN PROPERTY LINES.

PROPOSE) “REESTANDING MONUMENT SIGN TO CONFORM WITH ARTICLE 12 ,

COUNTY ZOVING ORDINANCE AND ANY ADDITIONAL REGULATIONS OR caNakr/ggsrf;gA;Aﬁéx
GOVERN SINAGE ON- THIS SITE. THE SIGN WILL HAVE A HEIGHT OF 6 FEET AND A MAXIMUM
SIGN AREA OF 40 SQUARE FEET AND WILL BE LIGHTED AS PERMITTED. THE EXISTING
FREESTANDVG SIGN NEAR THE WESTERLY SITE ENTRANCE WLl BE REMOVED.

THE PROPGED BUS STOP LOCATION ON NORTH SHORE DRIVE IS NOT INTENDED
VEHICULARDROP—OFF OR PICK—UP LOCATION FRO USE BY OTHER THAN BUSSES‘.m o A

plication No.S& 3009 —Hm-cSBratt KG
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SHEET INDEX  SEE DEV CONDS DATED 113&[0?
COVER SHEET Date ZA) approval G |}&(u<}
SPECIAL EXCEPTION PLAT Sheet ' of __ &

EXISTING CONDITIONS AND VEGETATION MAP

STORMWATER INFORMATION, SOIL DATA AND SIGHT DISTANCE PROFILE
CONCEPTUAL ELEVATIONS

i A

RECEIVED

Depariment of Piarning & Zoning

MAY 12 2009

BURGESS & NIPLE
4160 PLEASANT VALLEY ROAD, CHANTILLY, VA 20151-1226
PH. (703) 631-9630 FAX (703) 631-6041
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IN-ONLY, WIH ALTERNATE ENTRANCE LAYOUT, IF No 35787
A SIGHT DISANCE EASEMENT IS NOT O«%?/‘p 7 &
ESTABLISHED ON THE ADJOINING HICKORY St drr G
CLUSTER PROPERTY. o
2) OWNER TO MINTAIN BIO—RETENTION FACILITIES
AND ENSUR. THAT ASSOCIATED VEGETATION WILL '
NOT ENCUMBER SIGHT DISTANCE REQUIREMENTS, DATE: JUNE 2008
IF APPLICAEE. SCALE: 1" = 30°
3) IF WARRANTD BY TRAFFIC STUDY, A LEFT TURN , ,
LANE WILL 3E PROVIDED BY RE—STRIPING THE - | DESICN: JLM_[DRAWN: MPC
4) SEE SHEET 4 FOR SIGHT DISTANCE PROFILE. v JOB NO.: 06d030
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STORM MANHOLE 2 Y
© | IRON PIPE SET TOP =377.98 | o =8
A | TRAVERSE 15" INV. OUT=374.40 | €3 %
& | HANDICAP (Z)  STORM MANHOLE 169 =z,
oy TOP =378.31 163 =3
SIG 15" INV. IN=373.13 {9
o | POST 1 @ 33
o | BoLLARD (G  STORM MANHOLE % > 8
TOP =373.71 15 4
b | SANITARY CLEANOUT 15" INV. OUT=369.37 ; @ §3::
[
o | STORM MANHOLE @  STORM MANHOLE E
- FIRE HYDRANT TOP =371.25 2
15" INV. IN FROM 3=367.14 &
@ | WATER METER 15" INV. IN FROM 5=367.49 =
2 | LAMP POST 15" INV. OUT TO 6=364.71 5
e U
AIR CONDITIONER UNIT STORM MANHOLE
m | TELEPHONE PEDASTAL TOP =371.12
o v— 15” INV. OUT TO 4=367.76
STORM MANHOLE
@ | GAS METER ~— TOP=368.10
® | ELECTRIC TRANSFORMER SANITARY MANHOLE FULL OF DEBRIS
TP =374.78 UNABLE TO MEASURE INVERTS
» | GROUND LIGHT 6" PVC INV. IN FROM BLD =364.65
» . FFSITE =364.40 STORM MANHOLE
8" PVC INV. OUT TO O 2 TOP =360.35
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= l ™~
ob S
N o<
AN 4=
\\ Si5 R

REVISIONS

ADD BLDG. HEIGHTS (EX. BLDGS)

'OPEN SPACE TABULATION

AN

N
8%

A
)

1]
{

/
S5

RICT
, VIRGINIA

-plication No.S€ %@iﬁ.’l\qﬁg?gfaff KCx

A Y1 -~
At o T 50 pLAN

SEE DEV CONrs pa iy G/ 22! 09
Date @ TR et Q / 3-&{ CQ
- ]

[,

L —
T
=

Sheet 3 s

HUNTER MILL DIST,

FAIRFAX COUNTY.

OF RESTON

VEGETATION MAP
UNITED CHRISTIAN PARISH

EXISTING BUILDING AREA
CHURCH: 11,000 S.F.
PARSONAGE: 2,600 S.F.
TOTAL = 13,600 S.F.

EXISTING CONDITIONS AND

EXISTING OPEN SPACE: 3.3 AC (77% OF SITE AREA)
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(" SPECIAL EXCEPTION PLAN | FAIRFAX COUNTY PUBLIC FACILITIES MANUAL PRELIMINARY STORM WATER MANAGEMENT NARRATIVE FAIRFAX COUNTY PUBLIC FACILITIES MANUAL A

UNITED CHRISTIAN PARISH OF RESTON Noton: - — I 85
otes: Interlocking open joint pavement STORM WATER RUNOFF FROM THE EXISTING DEVELOPED SITE DRAINS INTO LAKE ANNE, WHICH IS LOCATED TO : 83
. pen joint p men ] a 3
1)The Director tf]_nay . block, 3 1/8” min. thickness THE SOUTHEAST OF THE SITE, ON THE OPPOSITE SIDE OF NORTH SHORE DRIVE, REACHING THAT LOCATION BY . 8 T
0 | R REZONING, SPECIAL EXCEPTION, approve variations o _ VARIOUS DRAINAGE ROUTES. WITH THE RE-DEVELOPMENT OF THE SITE, THE EXISTING DRAINAGE PATTERNS WILL : 55
MINIMUM STORMWATER INFORMATION FOR REZONING, § this design provided Bedding course 1.5-3" BE ESSENTIALLY MAINTAINED AND THE RATE OF DRAINAGE FLOW FROM THE SITE WILL NOT BE INCREASED ABOVE 12352
SPECIAL PERMIT AND DEVELOPMENT PLAN APPLICATIONS gn p : Qe
, the facility meets the VDOT #8 stone THE CURRENT LEVEL, 122 2
. . ) ) . 3 . requirements of Sec. F' ter fab ic ;o 7 >
The following information is required to be shown or provided in all zoning applications, or a waiver request 6-1304 et seq. S«lele Section s(ff%‘zn;‘%.). - Curb inlet with STORM WATER MANAGEMENT AND WATER QUALITY IMPROVEMENT [BEST MANAGEMENT PRACTICES (BMP)] IS | €3 >
of the submission requirement with justification shall be attached. Note: Waivers will be acted upon separately. 2)All pipe shall be ) weir wall PROPOSED TO BE ACCOMPLISHED WITH THE REDEVELOPMENT OF THIS SITE THROUGH A VARIETY OF FACILITIES Adjacent to curb ] =g
Failure to adequately address the required submission information may result in a delay in processing this in accordance with Stone fill VDOT #8 separating AND METHODS, POTENTIALLY INCLUDING STRUCTURAL STORAGE AND TREATMENT, BIO-RETENTION, LOW IMPACT Berm R o
application. | 6—1304.8E. 10-yr WSEL 6" | distribution DEVELOPMENT, INFILTRATION AND/OR OPEN SPACE CREDITS. 8 7] ::f(j 2
. . . . . , i i ipe fro " -1
This information is required under the following Zoning Ordinance paragraphs: 3)p r;mdf e‘;.d Hittes ootirgecdding ﬁ,fdergrﬁ;‘n and THE RUNOFF FROM A PORTION OF THE EXISTING BUILDING AND FROM THE SOUTHWESTERLY PORTION OF THE SITE | ——2-3" double shredded 8, [™ 2 FI.—= i g5
Special Permits (8-0112J & 2L) Special Exceptions (9-0112J & 2L) dosionad to Gt re | outflow Dpipe CURRENTLY DRAINS BY SURFACE SHEET FLOW TO NORTH SHORE DRIVE, WHERE IT IS COLLECTED BY THE STORM 1 FT. hardwood mulch = S g ©
Cluster Subdivision (9-615 1G & 1N) Commercial Revitalization Districts (9-622 2A (12) & (14)) esigned to infiltrate Clean—out/ See Pl atg %o‘_ 6 DRAINAGE SYSTEM WITHIN THE RIGHT-OF-WAY AND CONVEYED BY THE ENCLOSED STORM DRAINAGE SYSTEM TO . _ g 8 .3
Development Plans PRC District (16-3023 &4L)  PRC Plan (16-303 1E & 10) or detain storm . observation well THE SOUTHEAST SIDE OF THE ROAD, AND ULTIMATELY INTO LAKE ANNE. THE EXISTING STORM DRAINAGE SYSTEM : 2.5 min. bioretention, R& =5 4=
FDP P Districts (except PRC) (16-502 1F & 1Q)  Amendments (18-202 10F & 101) water. See Sections with load— WAS DESIGNED TO ACCOMMODATE THIS FLOW AND IS CURRENTLY ADEQUATE. IF REQUIRED TO MEET STORM soil media ‘ Y 2
o o L 6-1304.4D and Douri : WATER MANAGEMENT REQUIREMENTS APPLICABLE TO THE REDEVELOPMENT AND UPGRADING OF THE SITE, AN T 10-YR_WSEL £4 ZF
1. Platis at a minimum scale of 150" (unless it is depicted on one sheet with @ minimum scale of 1"=100'), 6-1304.4G. caring cap UNDERGROUND STORM WATER MANAGEMENT/BEST MANAGEMENT PRACTICES (BMP) FACILITY WILL BE INSTALLED » &2 7 BMP WSEL | N\ =z
o o o . _ (typ.) ! TO CAPTURE THE ADDITIONAL RUNOFF FROM THE SOUTHERLY HALF OF THE PROPOSED BUILDING EXTENSION (AT ] TN ek 7
[X] 2. A graphic depicting the stormwater management facility(ies) and limits of clearing and grading accommodate _ Gutter pan RTINS THE APPROXIMATE LOCATION SHOWN ON THE PLAT). IF REQUIRED, THIS FACILITY WILL FILTER THE RUNOFF TO N AR ANAENA o
the stormwater management facility(ies), storm drainage pipe systems and outlet protection, pond spillways, Reinforced | ST IMPROVE ITS QUALITY AND MEET BMP REQUIREMENTS AND REDUCE THE RATE AT WHICH THE RUNOFF IS X R DS o
access roads, site outfalls, energy dissipation devices, and stream stabilization measures as shown on concrete edge \Q Screen o DISCHARGED FROM THE SITE TO BE LESS THAN OR EQUAL TO THE CURRENT RATE OF RUNOFF FROM THIS K\ /\\ /\\ AN /\\\ \~\\ /\\\ /\\ /\\\/ 2
Sheet_2 . restraint length varies\——= rerted PORTION OF THE SITE. THE STORM WATER DISCHARGED FROM THE FACILITY WILL BE CONVEYED BY AN */\//\ //\ /}\ VONINIIN //\ //\ M Soil media =
. 6" x 18" Tl B AT Wl V0 P I l?b ' UNDERGROUND PIPE SYSTEM DIRECTLY TO THE ENCLOSED STORM DRAINAGE SYSTEM IN NORTH SHORE DRIVE 'Q"ZQV% Width varies \Q é? é§/ depth varies
3. Provide: _ . . . P I KB A NI % / R ;:';4'_-:3.'.;'.&\, ¢ '%W. THAT PRESENTLY DRAINS THIS PORTION OF THE SITE. TO THE EXTENT THE OUTFALL SYSTEM IS CURRENTLY //\//\//\\//\\//\\// NI ‘ ‘
Facility Name/  On-sitearea  Off-sitearea  Drainage  Footprint  Storage If pond, dam . iy 4% / eir wall ADEQUATE TO ACCOMMODATE THE EXISTING DRAINAGE FLOW FROM THE SITE, AND BECAUSE THE FLOW MAY NOT , , ; b4
Type & No. served (acres) served (acres) area (acres) area(sf)  Volume (cf) height (ft) 558 A cavas dcdlu: BE SIGNIFICANTLY INCREASED, THE EXISTING DOWNSTREAM OUTFALL SYSTEM CONVEYING THE SITE DRAINAGE TO : , . 42" min.
B | T )  f I 10—yr o &1 LAKE ANNE WILL CONTINUE TO BE ADEQUATE. | | H ! OO Depth
DERGROUND _ 0.3 AC 0, 0.3 AC 700 SF _78 CF_N/A 4 o\o o ; varies
gINO—RETENTlON 0.4 AC_ 0.8 0.4 AC 4,200 SF 120 CF. _N/A m . ) I 1 THE RUNOFF FROM A PORTION OF THE EXISTING BUILDING AND THE NORTHWESTERLY PORTION OF THE SITE, —
o INCLUDING THE PARKING LOT ON THE NORTH SIDE, CURRENTLY FLOWS BY SURFACE SHEET FLOW ON TO THE fz” f
Totals " 07 AC_ 4900 SF 198 CF AL 4" ADJOINING PROPERTY TO THE NORTH. MUCH OF THIS ADJOINING PROPERTY 1S COMPRISED OF OPEN SPACE
0.7 AC 0.0 0.7 AC 4,900 SF 198 i ' #¢] min.| 2 min ASSOCIATED WITH A MULTI-FAMILY RESIDENTIAL PROJECT (HICKORY CLUSTER), AND THE RUNOFF FLOWS BY
E 4. onsite drainage channSIS, outfa"s and pipe systems are shown on Sheet 8 2 — .—:- : : ® : : : : ° ° 12” ﬁ:—-_n : SURFACE FLOW THROUGH THE OPEN SPACE AND INTO AN OPEN DRAINAGE CHANNEL THAT CONVEYS 'T UNDER VDOT #57 Stone
Pond inlet and aulet pipe systems are shown on Sheet N/A . - = il NORTH SHORE DRIVE AND INTO LAKE ANNE. WITH THE RE-DEVELOPMENT AND UPGRADING OF THE SITE, IF Filter fabric . .
Ry ) REQUIRED, PORTIONS OF THE ASPHALT PARKING AREA MAY BE REMOVED AND REPLACED WITH A NEW PARKING See Section 6-1307.9D 4" dia. perforated underdrain
[C] 5. Maintenance access (road) to stormwater management facility(jes) are shown on Sheet N/A . | I aeaTeTs iL\ f LOT UTILIZING PERMEABLE OPEN BLOCK PAVERS TO PERMIT SUBSURFACE STORAGE AND INFILTRATION OF . Notes
) Wtd 4 Sre P . :
Type of maintenance access road surface noted on the platis _ N/A halt, geoblock, gravel, etc.). S Rk LT W RUNOFF IF NECESSARY TO MAINTAIN A RATE OF RUNOFF FROM THIS AREA THAT IS LESS THAN OR EQUAL TO THE .
ype o p (asphalt, geoblock, gravel, etc.) | TETETEENR CURRENT RATE. INFILTRATION OR OTHER METHODS MAY ALSO BE EMPLOYED WITH RESPECT TO RUNOFF Sofl Media 1) S‘ﬁfm slopes of the facility excavated tl?elowﬂs 3
A e
[[] 6. Landscaping and tree preservation shown in and near the stormwater management facility is shown 4 & forated End cap or valv DISCHARGED FROM THE ROOF OF THE EXISTING BUILDING TO REDUCE THE RATE OF RUNOFF. 10-35% Topsoil ﬁn permi g Al excavilz.i :: hoy :st b:l 1 80 §
heet N/A . a. perforate , - -15% : A Mok
ons Filter fabric on underdroin with (See Note 3) THE RUNOFF FROM A PART OF THE NORTHEASTERLY PORTION OF THE SITE CURRENTLY FLOWS BY SURFACE oA gﬁ?ﬁsgﬁmgfég f:;fl‘;;'g:gntg accordance with VOSH >
B e ety s i e gt potton. | wesded end enp L pergoraed o o o oA oA NS Ty 0 T NORTLHCACRY OBt o, T st ) g shel be  scordanos with Setion
ti irements will be met is provided on Sheet _4 . see Sections i ini . LS A . : Y, -
management practices requiremen Pro ° 6-1304.8F and gfﬂ; £ stono abeme °:n 4\  distribution pipe SYSTEM AND CONVEYED ACROSS NORTH SHORE DRIVE AND DISCHARGED INTO LAKE ANNE. WITH THE 6-1307.9C.
[X] 8. A description of the existing conditions of each numbered site outfall extended downstream from the site 6—-1304-9E) below the pipe. See with end cap (sized ?)E%EEX;%OP g"g?:{ EAf;/D\;}z Sé’;&’gﬁ %: TT:EE ES/LTS%I: L%%E%YIIEOSRSEAA?%NV\SIF;LABﬁEW\D/EﬁI-IC-:?JE:r;SEf\l?'Fl;I\II\?gEWITH THE CROSS
Lo B et 100 tos the o\ area or which has a drainage area of at least ane square Base course VDOT #57 stone-l Sections 6-1304.7 and for 10-year flow) IMPERVIOUS AREA WILL ALSO BE DELETED, WITH THE REMOVAL OF AN EXISTING HOUSE AND DRIVEWAY. TO SECTION VIEW (NTS)
ile (640 acres) is provided on Sheet . . - . ‘ ) .
mile { Yisp (#2 and #3 optional with 6-1304.8E. Min. }2” Choker course VDOT ESTABLISH DETENTION AND BMP TREATMENT OF STORM DRAINAGE FROM THE NEW PARKING AREA, § - .
[X] 8. A description of how the outfall requirements, including contributing drainage areas of the Public adequate choker course of Z‘:C;(igt of solid pipe #57 stone (required BIO-RETENTION FACILITIES MAY BE CONSTRUCTED AT THE EASTERLY END OF THE SITE. AS AN ALTERNATIVE, Iéff'gggf" 6-1307 PLATE No.| STD. No é = %
Facilities Manual will be satisfied is provided on Sheet _4 . VDOT #57 stone) _ 3 for base course STRUCTURAL BMP AND/OR DETENTION MEASURES MAY BE IMPLEMENTED WITHIN SITE AREAS PROPOSED TO BE BIORETENTION FILTER OR . < s|2
using #2 or #3 PAVED OR OTHERWISE TO BE OPEN AREAS WHERE TREES ARE NOT PROPOSED TO BE PRESERVED. THESE i £l
[X]10. Existing torptigraphly with fga:imurghconéoxg intﬁgia_\:is o(f) t'\\ivo S(lz-l) étét_art a?d a note as to whether it is an air CROSS SECTION (NTS) stone) EéglbgéEfH\gll:; ‘?EE%\féEs;g :{AI\EEI gVMVi ggalflflestggﬁ g; F;%C:\g_l}lé 'g% [:gsp_ﬁ;n%\g%z Lf:i ’Srl(-)”?r Qg%xﬁds:%%go Rev. 3-07 BASIN WITH STONE STORAGE 82-6 S g g §
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